Profit before Tax 9,15,17,967 1,73,73,141

Less: Tax Expenses (250,81,276) (23,14,686)

Net Profit after tax 6,64,36,691 1,50,58,455

2. OPERATIONAL REVIEW:

For the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2020, your Company has earned a profit after tax of Rs. 6,64,36,691/- 
(Rupees Six Crore Sixty-Four Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety One Only) as compared to Rs. 
1,50,58,455/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Five Only) in the 
previous year as a result of which the Net Worth of the Company has increased to Rs. 25,01,72,807.15/- as 
compared to Rs. 18,43,70,027/- in the Previous Year.     

3. CHANGES IN NATURE OF BUSINESS:

There were no material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of the Company which